

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OCT 2 1990 ENK SLIPPEME GORNA

BRUCE DOUGLAS PACE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 75,056

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARK C. MENSER ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL FLORIDA BAR NO. 239161

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-7
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING MR. PACE'S STATEMENT INTO EVIDENCE	9-11
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT UNFAIRLY "LIMIT" CROSS EXAMINATION	11-14
POINT III	
THE APPELLANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO RELIEF ON HIS HEARSAY CLAIM	14-16
POINT IV	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN ADMITTING THE SHOTGUN SHELLS INTO EVIDENCE	16-17
POINT V	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING PACE'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL	17-21
POINT VI	
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO FIND MITIGATION IN THE FACT THAT PACE'S CRIME WAS SENSELESS AND UNNECESSARY	22-23
POINT VII	
THE DEATH PENALTY WAS CORRECTLY IMPOSED	24-25
CONCLUSION	25
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE(S)
Brown v. State, 391 So.2d 729 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	11
Campbell v. State,	
So.2d , 15 F.L.W. 342 (Fla. 1990)	22
Caruthers v. State, 465 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1985)	25
Coco v. State, 62 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1953)	12
Correll v. Dugger, 15 F.L.W. S147 (Fla. 1990)	14
Coxwell v. State, 361 So.2d 148 (Fla. 1978)	12
Delaware v. Fensterer, 474 U.S. 15 (1985)	13
Delaware v. Van Arsdall, 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	13
Duckett v. State,	
So.2d , 15 F.L.W. S439 (Fla. 1990)	19
Eddings v. Oklahoma, 455 U.S. 104 (1984)	. 22
Eutzy v. State, 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	24
Flores v. Texas, 372 S.W.2d 687 (Tex. 1963)	17
Floyd v. State,	
So.2d , 15 F.L.W. S465 (Fla. 1990)	22
Hall v. State, 381 So.2d 683 (Fla. 1979)	17
Heiney v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1984)	19
Henry v. State, 15 F.L.W. 2099 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Continued)

CASES	PAGE(S)
Herring v. State, 446 So.2d 1049 (Fla. 1984)	24
Huff v. State, 465 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1986)	24
<pre>Irizarry v. State, 496 So.2d 822 (Fla. 1986)</pre>	17
Jackson v. State, 530 So.2d 269 (Fla. 1988)	14
Johnson v. State, 438 So.2d 774 (Fla. 1983)	15
Jones v. State, 440 So.2d 570 (Fla. 1983)	. 13
Kennedy v. State, 385 So.2d 1020 (Fla. 1980)	14
Moore v. State, 530 So.2d 61 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	9
Nibert v. State, So.2d 15 F.L.W. S415 (Fla. 1990)	22
Perkins v. State, 203 S.E.2d 854 (Ga. 1974)	. 17
Rembert v. State, 445 So.2d 337 (Fla. 1984)	25
Richardson v. State, 437 So.2d 1091 (Fla. 1983)	25
Rose v. State, 425 So.2d 521 (Fla. 1982)	15,16,19
Sikes v. State, 252 So.2d 258 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1971)	14
Smith v. State, 424 So.2d 726 (Fla. 1982)	10,11
State v. Law, So.2d 15 F.L.W. S241 (Fla. 1990)	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(Continued)

CASES	PAGE (S)
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	13
United States v. Holbert, 578 F.2d 128 (5th Cir. 1978)	11
Welty v. State, 402 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 1981)	19
Williams v. State, 488 So.2d 521 (Fla. 1986)	19
Wilson v. State, 113 S.E.2d 447 (Ga. 1960)	17
Zequera v. State, 549 So.2d 189 (Fla. 1989)	12
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
§90.612, Florida Statutes	13
§90.803(3), Florida Statutes	14
§ 90.803(18), Florida Statutes	. 14
